
 

 
THE ANGUS COUNCIL (FARMERS MARKET, MONTROSE) 

(TEMPORARY PROHIBITION OF DRIVING AND WAITING) ORDER 2024 

 

 

Notice is hereby given that on Monday 29 January 2024, under Section 16A  of the 

Roads (Scotland) Act 1984, Angus Council made an Order to be in force between 

the hours of 7.00 am and 3.00 pm on Saturday 3 February 2024, Saturday 2 March 

2024, Saturday 6 April 2024, Saturday 4 May 2024, Saturday 1 June 2024, Saturday 6 

July 2024, Saturday 3 August 2024, Saturday 7 September 2024,  Saturday 5 October 

2024, Saturday 2 November 2024 and Saturday 7 December 2024 for the purposes of 

minimising danger to the public attending or participating in the above Farmers 

Market in Montrose. 
 

The order will prohibit the driving of vehicular traffic for the purpose of Montrose 

Farmers Market on the following length of road 

 

• High Street Montrose on-street car parking area on the east side of High 

Street, Montrose directly north of the Town House.  Vehicular access to 

affected properties, emergency access and pedestrian access shall be 

maintained at all times.  There is no alternative route for vehicular traffic. 

 

Access for pedestrians and emergency vehicles will be maintained at all times.   

 

 

GREAME DAILY 

Director of Infrastructure and Environment  

 

 
 

 
 

 

 


